
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019756-2021 

Contract

Housing Related Support for Vulnerable Single People,
Couples and Families

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019756

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028c22  

Published 13 August 2021, 2:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Municipal Offices,Town Hall Square

GRIMSBY

DN31 1HU

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@nelincs.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019756-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019756-2021
mailto:procurement@nelincs.gov.uk


Page 2 to 16

+44 1472323018

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nelincs.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/council-information-partnerships/contracts-
andtenders/pannel/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nelincs.gov.uk
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/council-information-partnerships/contracts-andtenders/pannel/
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/council-information-partnerships/contracts-andtenders/pannel/


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Housing Related Support for Vulnerable Single People, Couples and Families

Reference number

DN518642

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North East Lincolnshire Council (the Authority) is undertaking a procurement for a Housing
Related Support (HRS) Framework for vulnerable single people, couples and families.

The Framework is split in to two lots:

Lot 1 - High Needs

Lot 2 - Moderate Needs

Tenderers can choose to submit a bid for one or both lots.

The Framework will be awarded to a maximum of eight (8) Tenderers for Lot 1, and a
maximum of eight (8) Tenderers for Lot 2. This will be based on the award criteria stated in
the Invitation to Tender documents.

The Framework aims to deliver flexible HRS and bespoke, outcome-focused support
packages to service users who live and/or work in the North East Lincolnshire Borough. The

service will be available to vulnerable single people, couples and families and expectant
mothers over the age of 16 requiring HRS to access accommodation or maintain their
accommodation independently.



Page 4 to 16

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,322,635

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

High Needs

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

85321000 - Administrative social services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is for high needs.

II.2.14) Additional information

This procurement is being run under the Light Touch Regime using a Light Touch Open
Process.



Page 5 to 16

The Framework has an additional year to allow a transition from the old service delivery to
the new services delivery.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Moderate Needs

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services

85321000 - Administrative social services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is for moderate needs.

II.2.14) Additional information

This procurement is being run under the Light Touch Regime using a Light Touch Open
Process.

The Framework has an additional year to allow a transition from the old service delivery to
the new services delivery.



Page 6 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

The Framework will be awarded to a maximum of 8 Tenderers for Lot 1, and a maximum of 8
Tenderers for Lot 2. This will be based on the award criteria stated in the Invitation to Tender
documents which are available via www.YORtender.co.uk

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006371

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

https://www.YORtender.co.uk
/Notice/006371-2021


Page 7 to 16

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creative Support Ltd

Wellington House, 131 Wellington Road South

Stockport

SK1 3TS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 8 to 16

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Framework Housing Association

Val Roberts House, 25 Gregory Boulevard

Nottingham

NG7 6NX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2



Page 9 to 16

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grimsby and Cleethorpes Doorstep

115 Pasture Street

Grimsby

DN32 9EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635



Page 10 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grimsby and Cleethorpes YMCA

Peaks Lane

Grimsby

DN32 9ET

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 16

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Humbercare Ltd

81 Beverley Road

Hull



Page 12 to 16

HU3 1XR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 



Page 13 to 16

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Longhurst Group

50 Newhall Hill

Birmingham

B1 3JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021



Page 14 to 16

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NAViGO Health and Social Care CIC

3 - 7 Brighowgate

Grimsby

DN32 0QE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 and Lot 2

Title

High Needs and Moderate Needs



Page 15 to 16

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Salvation Army

101 Newington Causeway

London

SE1 6BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,322,635



Page 16 to 16

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North East Lincolnshire Council - Legal Services

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

DN31 1HU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North East Lincolnshire Council - Legal Services

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

DN31 1HU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-04T02:34:53+0100
	TCPDF




